

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/05/21
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : ARLINGTON VTRY(23)
 ARLINGTON VTRY(24)

CONTRACT ID : 19G160
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/01/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARLINGTON VTRY (23) & ARLINGTON VTRY (24) - ARLINGTON VTRY
 (23) - VTR BRIDGE NO. 59.5 OVER PRIVATE ROAD (UBU LANE) AT
 MILE POST 11.50 IN ARLINGTON. WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER
 THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RIVET REPLACEMENT AND TIMBER DECK
 REPLACEMENT.

TOWN(S) : ARLINGTON
 COUNTY : BENNINGTON
 DISTRICT : D01

ARLINGTON VTRY (24) - VTR BRIDGE NO. 61 OVER VT
 ROUTE 313 AT MILE POST 12.45 IN ARLINGTON. WORK TO BE
 PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REPLACE ONE DAMAGED
 DIAPHRAGM. INSTALL LOW CLEARANCE ADVANCE WARNING SIGNAGE ON
 VT ROUTE 313. REMOVE EXISTING ROUTE SIGN ASSEMBLY AND
 INSTALL NEW ROUTE SIGN ASSEMBLY. REPAIR NORTH APPROACH
 SLOPES. REPLACE UNDERDRAIN. REHABILITATE STEEL OVERHANG
 PLATE CONNECTIONS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 291,239.65	100.0000%
		IRREGULAR	
		IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	3320.90000	3320.90				
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	57.000 CY	49.06000	2796.42				
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	19.000 CY	35.90000	682.10				
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	2.000 CY	75.00000	150.00				
0025 506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	200.000 LB	33.33000	6666.00				
0030 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/05/21
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : ARLINGTON VTRY(23)
 ARLINGTON VTRY(24)

CONTRACT ID : 19G160

		(1) 120008610010	()	()
		W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	114.000 LF	105.21000	11993.94
0040 613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	54.000 CY	79.57000	4296.78
0045 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	111.11000	4444.40
0050 630.15	FLAGGERS	64.000 HR	36.67000	2346.88
0055 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	2777.78000	2777.78
0060 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00
0065 632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	8600.000 DL	1.00000	8600.00
0070 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	17777.78000	17777.78
0075 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	5574.33000	5574.33
0080 649.21	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	27.000 SY	26.58000	717.66
0085 651.15	SEED	80.000 LB	19.42000	1553.60
0090 651.18	FERTILIZER	120.000 LB	16.65000	1998.00
0095 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1276.14000	1276.14
0100 651.35	TOPSOIL	102.000 CY	40.82000	4163.64
0105 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1666.67000	1666.67
0110 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	68.000 HR	160.57000	10918.76
0115 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	4000.00000	4000.00
0120 653.10	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1643.58000	1643.58
0125 653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	47.000 CY	72.40000	3402.80
0130 653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	250.000 LF	7.26000	1815.00
0135 653.50	BARRIER FENCE	80.000 LF	10.13000	810.40

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/05/21
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : ARLINGTON VTRY(23)
 ARLINGTON VTRY(24)

CONTRACT ID : 19G160

		(1) 120008610010	()	()
		W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	590.000 LF	5.57000	3286.30
0145 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	30.000 SF	50.00000	1500.00
0150 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	90.000 LF	44.44000	3999.60
0155 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	1.000 EACH	111.11000	111.11
0160 900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (N. A.B.I.)	2.000 DL	1.00000	2.00
0165 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	84.000 EACH	277.02000	23269.68
0170 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RIVET REPLACEMENT)	10.000 EACH	555.56000	5555.60
0175 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL)	392.000 LF	30.05000	11779.60
0180 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SURFACE AND ALIGN RAILROAD TRACKS)	400.000 LF	13.98000	5592.00
0185 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATION OF STEEL OVERHANG PLATE CONNECTIONS)	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00
0190 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE II)	LUMP	3888.89000	3888.89
0195 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER DECK - RAILROAD BRIDGE)	LUMP	36782.91000	36782.91
0200 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	32.000 TON	64.95000	2078.40
SECTION TOTALS			\$	291,239.65
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	291,239.65
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	291,239.65